MOORHEAD NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
EC — March 27, 2007

Gateway Concepts Feedback — 3 forms returned

What do you think about the gateway areas shown tonight, what is your biggest concern?

¢ Traffic congestion RESPONSES: 1
e Pedestrian safety RESPONSES: 2
e Parking RESPONSES: 0
e Visual appearance RESPONSES: 0
e NO CHOICES RESPONSES: 0

What concept do you prefer for the northern portion of 8™ Street? (8" Street and 7" Avenue)?

e Concept 1 (as-is) RESPONSES: 0
e Concept 2 (median with urban sidewalk section) RESPONSES: 2
e Concept 3 (median with boulevard sidewalk section) RESPONSES: 0
e NO CHOICES RESPONSES: 1
COMMENTS:

e The maximum landscaping that traffic flow will allow.

COMMENTS: Do you have any other comments on the two gateway areas? (8™ Street and 20™

Street)

e MSUM wants 9" Avenue direct access to 20" Street. Will 20" Street be able to accommodate more traffic to
and from 194 for both east and west traffic at 194? MSUM wants both.

COMMENTS: Do you have any additional concerns about any of the concepts or area? If so, what
are they?
e How to pay for the improvements.
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